RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, AJMER

MERIT LIST

03 posts of Town Planning Assistant for Town Planning Department were advertised by the Commission in their Advertisement No. 07/2015-16 and corrigendum No. 09/2019-20. Interviews for these posts were held on 24-02-2020. After interviewing the candidates the Commission have selected following candidates in order of merit (From Left to Right) and their names are being recommended to the Department :-

Notes : (1) 'P' stands for Provisional. (2) 01 name has been kept in Reserve List.

AJMER DATED : 24-02-2020

(S.N.Sharma) Deputy Secretary

RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, AJMER

MERIT LIST

03 posts of Town Planning Assistant for Town Planning Department were advertised by the Commission in their Advertisement No. 07/2015-16 and corrigendum No. 09/2019-20. Interviews for these posts were held on 24-02-2020. After interviewing the candidates the Commission have selected following candidates in order of merit and their names are being recommended to the Department :-

SNO	RNO	NAME OF CANDIDATE	CTG	PROV.
1	101053	INDER GOTHWAL	BC	P
2	101107	POONAM SHARMA	GE,WE	P
3	101140	VIVEK YADAV	GE	P
Notes : (1)'P' stands for Provisional. (2)01 name has been kept in Reserve List.				

AJMER DATED : 24-02-2020

(S.N.Sharma) Deputy Secretary

RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, AJMER <u>RESERVE LIST</u>

Name of following candidate has been kept in the Reserve list in order of merit by the Commission for the post of Town Planning Assistant for Town Planning Department, is published for general information. His name may, on receipt of requisition from the Department within the prescribed period, be recommended by the Commission : -

SNO	RNO	NAME OF CANDIDATE	CTG	PROV.
1	101149	DILIP SINGH PANWAR	BC	Р
Note :	'P' stands for Provisional.			

AJMER DATED : 24-02-2020

(S.N.Sharma) Deputy Secretary